

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra.

COPC No. 42 of 2023

29.3.2023 **Present:** Mr.Sahil Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Dasti Notice to respondent, returnable on
15th May, 2023, on taking steps within three days, be issued.

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.

29th March, 2023
(Keshav)