

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC No. 42 of 2023

15.05.2023 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Office reports that the addressee was not found on the given address. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a week's time to take fresh steps for service of the respondent. In case such steps are taken within a week, as prayed for, notice be issued to the respondent returnable for 22.06.2023. Dasti notice, as prayed for, be also supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner, on usual terms.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 15, 2023
(*R.Atal*)