

Amit Malhotra v. Meena Malhotra

COPC No. 42 of 2023

22.6.2023 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice issued to the sole respondent has been received back unserved for want of correct address. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two days' time to take fresh steps for the service of the foresaid unserved respondent, enabling Registry to issue notice returnable within four weeks. List before appropriate Bench.

June 22, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**