

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra
COPC No. 42 of 2023

07.07.2023 Present: Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Rupinder Singh, Additional
Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy
Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner, list on 27.07.2023.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

7th July, 2023 *(Ravinder)*