

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

**COPC No. 42/2023**

07.10.2023 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file reply.

Let learned counsel for the petitioner to supply complete paper book to learned counsel for the respondent during the course of the day.

List on 13.10.2023.

7<sup>th</sup> October, 2023  
(rohit)

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**