

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC No.42 of 2023

13.10.2023 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent shall remain present in the Court alongwith the minor child on the next date of hearing.

List on **20.10.2023**.

October 13, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge