

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

**COPC No. 42/2023**

20.10.2023 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Singh Dhumal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Respondent Smt. Meena Malhotra alongwith minor child Master Ridit Malhotra have attended the hearing. Petitioner Sh. Amit Malhotra also remained present in the Court. Sh. Amit Malhotra has interacted with his son Master Ridit Malhotra for about two hours.

2. It is also represented by learned counsel on both sides that the petitioner as well as respondent have moved applications for modification of the order, which is alleged to have been violated in the instant petition and further that the matter has been ordered to be listed before the learned Family Court on 25.11.2023.

A suggestion was jointly made by learned counsel for the parties that the petitioner can visit the house of the respondent i.e. Care of Amin Chand, Village & Post Office Silh, Tehsil Jawalamukhi, District Kangra, H.P. Pincode No.176036, on 29.10.2023 (Sunday), at 11.00 A.M., when he will be allowed by the respondent to meet and interact with the couple's minor son Master Ridit Malhotra for two hours. The suggestion is acceptable to both the parties pending further consideration of this petition.

List on 10.11.2023, when the parties alongwith  
the child shall remain present in the Court.

20<sup>th</sup> October, 2023  
(rohit)

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**