

**Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra**

**COPC No.42 of 2023**

08.12.2023 Present: Petitioner in person with Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate.  
Respondent in person with Mr. Vinay Kumar and  
Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocates.

Petitioner and respondent are present in the  
Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that  
the petitioner did not visit the house of the respondent on  
18.11.2023 as directed in the order dated 10.11.2023. It  
was further submitted that the petitioner had visited Police  
Station Jawalamukhi, District Kangra to meet his son on  
19.11.2023, which was admittedly not the date assigned  
for the purpose in the order dated 10.11.2023.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the  
respondent, let reply to the petition be filed within four  
weeks.

List on **05.01.2024**.

December 08, 2023  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge