

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC No. 42 of 2023

05.01.2024 Present: Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the respondent..

Reply is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List before appropriate Bench after winter vacation.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

5th January, 2024
(sushma)