

**Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra**

**COPC No. 42 of 2023**

**19.03.2024** Present: Ms. Aanchal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for respondent.

Since Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate, has not come present on account of bereavement in his family, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

In the meantime, learned counsel representing respondent may ascertain the status of the petition filed by her under Guardians and Wards Act before the Hon'ble Apex Court.

**March 19, 2024**  
(*Sunit*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**