

Amit Malhotra v. Meena Malhotra

COPC No. 42 of 2023

25.4.2024 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondent is stated to have been filed, but same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on 17.5.2024.

April 25, 2024
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**