

Amit Malhotra vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC-42 of 2023

14.08.2024 Present : Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Mr. Amit Dhumal and Mr. Sony Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is allowed a week's time to place on record the copy of orders passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court.

List after a week.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

14th August, 2024
(Pardeep)