

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC No. 42/2023

29.08.2024 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate (through video conference) with Mr. Abhimanyu Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.15050/2024

By way of this application, the applicant/petitioner seeks to place on record the orders passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 405/2024 (**Meena Malhotra vs. Amit Malhotra**). The application is allowed. Orders appended with the application are taken on record. Application to stand disposed of.

COPC No. 42/2023

As prayed for, list on 11.09.2024

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

29th August, 2024 (rohit)