

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC No.42 of 2023

11.09.2024 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhimanyu Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent states that the matter is to be argued by Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned Advocate, who is not in a position to make submissions as marriage of his brother is scheduled for toady. He seeks an adjournment in the matter.

At his request, list the matter on **24.09.2024**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 11, 2024
(*R.Atal*)