

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

**COPC No.42/2023**

24.09.2024 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate through video conference with Mr. Abhimanyu Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on **16.10.2024**, when the parties to remain present in the Court.

Respondent to also bring Master Ridit Malhotra with her for attending the hearing.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 (rohit)