

Amit Malhotra vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC-42 of 2023

14.11.2024 Present : Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate (through VC) and Ms. Richa Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for Child Welfare Committee, Kangra at Dharamshala.

The Chairperson, Child Welfare Committee, Kangra, has not furnished the report. Let learned Deputy Advocate General to place on record the report in terms of order dated 16.10.2024 by the next date of hearing.

List on 22.11.2024.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

14th November, 2024
(Pardeep)