

AMIT MALHOTRA Versus MEENA MALHOTRA

COPC-42 of 2023

09.12.2024 Present : Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. K.S. Gill,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Richa Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be
engaged elsewhere.

List during the course of next week.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

9th December, 2024
(Pardeep)