

Amit Malhotra vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC No. 42 of 2023.

20.12.2024 Present: Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate (through VC) and Mr. Amit Dhumal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that the respondent is ready and willing to let the petitioner meet the child at New Delhi where she is residing at present. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to have instructions from his client. List on 08.01.2025.

December 20, 2024
(PK)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge.