

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC No.42 of 2023

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Mr. Sonu Kumar and Mr. Amit Dhumal, Advocates, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner would like to meet the child strictly in terms of the order dated 06.12.2018 (Annexure P-1) passed by the learned Family Court, Dwarka, New Delhi. Learned counsel further submits that the petitioner has several reasons for insisting upon meeting his child only in terms of the aforesaid order as he has been involved in several FIRs by the respondent and her relations in New Delhi.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent, on instructions, submits that the respondent would have no objection for allowing the petitioner to meet the child as per the directions contained in the aforesaid order dated 06.12.2018 passed by the learned Family Court, Dwarka, New Delhi.

In view of the afore-submissions, list this matter on **11.03.2025**.

During the interregnum, respondent shall allow the petitioner to meet the child strictly in accordance with the aforesaid order dated 06.12.2018 (Annexure P-1) on the days and the times mentioned in the order, more

particularly para 12 thereof, in the home of father of the respondent at Village & Post Office Silh, Tehsil Jwalamukhi, District Kangra, H.P. Learned counsel for the respondent has provided contact numbers of the respondent and her relations to learned counsel for the petitioner. The petitioner will give prior intimation by five days to the respondent for meeting the child, on the given phone numbers.

January 08, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge