

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC No. 42/2023

11.03.2025 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Dhumal, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the order passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court on 10.02.2025 in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2256/2025 (Meena Malhotra Vs. Amit Malhotra), at the request of learned counsel for the parties, the instant petition is adjourned by four weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

11th March, 2025 (rohit)