

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC No. 42 of 2023

22.04.2025 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel on both sides submit that the matter is still pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court.

Hence, at their request, list after four weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 22, 2025
(R.Atal)