

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC No. 42/2023

03.06.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Amit Singh Dhumal,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent submits that
the present case is now listed for 15.07.2025 before the
Hon'ble Apex Court. Learned vice counsel prays for taking up
the matter thereafter.

There is also no appearance for the petitioner.

As prayed for, list during 4th week of July, 2025.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

3rd June, 2025 (rohit)