

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

COPC No.42 of 2023

24.07.2025 Present: Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter is still pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court. At their request, proceedings in this case are adjourned by four weeks.

List on **25.08.2025**.

July 24, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge