

**AMIT MALHOTRA Versus MEENA MALHOTRA**

**COPC-42 of 2023**

25.08.2025 Present : Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Amit Singh  
Dhumal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsels for the parties state that matter  
is still pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court. At their  
request, list the matter on 27.08.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Pardeep)