

Amit Malhotra Vs. Meena Malhotra

COCP No. 42/2023

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

5th March, 2026 (Rohit)