

**Amit Malhotra Vs. Seema Malhotera**

**COPC No.42 of 2023**

**27.04.2026 Present:** Mr. S.D.Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Amit K Dhumal, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

April 27, 2026  
(R.Atal)